ORDINANCE	NO.	189	
-----------	-----	-----	--

AN ORDINANCE CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTION IN THE CITY OF WATHENA,

BE IT ORDIANED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA;

- 1. That a special election be held in the City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas, on the 20th day of July, 1953, at the City Hall, between the hours of 8:00 A.M. and 6:00 P.M.
- 2. That at such election the question of issuing General Imrpovement
  Bonds of the City of Wathena to pay for the costs and expenses of grading, guttering,
  curbing, paving and improvements of the portions of Bryan Street and Moss Street
  bounded on the south by their intersection with St. Joseph Street and bounded on
  the north by their intersection with a state highway designated as U.S. Highway
  No. 36 running generally along and upon the course of Mill Street, be submitted
  to be qualified electors of the City of Wathena, the special election being
  called for such purpose as provided by law.
- 3. That this Ordinance shall be effective from and after its publication in the Wathena Times, Wathena, Kansas.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Wathena, Kansas, this 18th day of June, 1953.

of June, 1953.	
	MAYOD
	MAYOR.

ATTEST: CITY CLERK.